



2023:HHC:358-DB

**LPA No.163 of 2015**

05.11.2015 Present: Mr. Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Issue notice to the respondents, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a week.

List on 31<sup>st</sup> March, 2016.

**( Mansoor Ahmad Mir )  
Chief Justice**

**November 5, 2015**  
(rajni/vt)

**( Sureshwar Thakur )  
Judge**