



LPA No.163 of 2015

31.3.2016

Present: Ms Poonam Gehlot, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. Dhanjay Sharma, proxy counsel, for respondent No.1.

In terms of the note of the Registry, notices issued to respondents No.2 and 3 have been received back unserved for want of correct address. Learned counsel for the appellant to file fresh particulars within one week. Thereafter notices be issued to respondents No.2 and 3 returnable within six weeks. List on 30.6.2016.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),
Chief Justice.**

**(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.**

March 31, 2016
(rajni/rkv)