



2023:HHC:358-DB

LPA No.163 of 2015

30.06.2016 Present: Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr.K.D.Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr.Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted one week's time to take steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within eight weeks. List on 19th October, 2016.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir)
Chief Justice**

June 30, 2016
(cm/vt)

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**