



2023:HHC:358-DB

**LPA No.163 of 2015**

19.10.2016 Present: Mr.Sumeet Raj Sharma, Advocate for the appellant.

Mr.Dhananjay Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks and is granted two weeks' time to take steps for the service of respondents No.2 and 3. Thereafter, notice be issued to the said respondents, returnable within eight weeks. List on 11<sup>th</sup> January, 2017.

**( Mansoor Ahmad Mir )  
Chief Justice**

**October 19, 2016**  
(tilak/vt)

**( Sandeep Sharma )  
Judge**