



LPA No. 163 of 2015

11.01.2017

Present:

Mr. Sumit Raj Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Nemo for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Admit.

Issue notice. Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, waives post admission notice on behalf of respondent No.1.

In terms of note of the Registry, notices sent for the service of respondents No. 2 and 3 are being received back unserved for want of correct addresses. Learned counsel for the appellant to take fresh steps for the service of respondents No. 2 and 3 within two weeks. Thereafter, notices to the said respondents be issued returnable within eight weeks. List on

18.5.2017.

Send for the records.

**(Mansoor Ahmad Mir),
Chief Justice.**

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.**

11th January, 2017
(Rajni/manjit)