



LPA No. 163 of 2015

16.09.2020 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sukrit Sood, Advocate for respondent No.1.

CMP No. 6474 of 2019

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Learned counsel for the appellant is permitted to withdraw their power of attorney on behalf of the appellant in this case. Application stands disposed of.

LPA No. 163 of 2015.

Issue Court notice to the appellant, returnable within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(L. Narayana Swamy)
Chief Justice**

**(Anoop Chitkara)
Judge**

September 16, 2020
(Pritam)