



Seema Sahai Vs. Daljit Singh Sahi & Others

LPA No.163 of 2015

14.11.2022 Present: Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate for the appellant.
Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate for respondent No.1.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that the appellant had already taken the brief from him.

Let notice be issued to the appellant for **26th December, 2022.**

Office is directed not to reflect the name of Mr. Rahul Singh Verma, Advocate as counsel for the appellant, henceforth, in the cause list.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

November 14, 2022 (ps)