



2023:HHC:358-DB

Smt. Seema Sahai vs. Sh. Daljit Singh Sahi

LPA No. 163 of 2015

26.12.2022 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Ms. Ranjana Chauhan, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

List before a Bench of which one of us (Justice Tarlok Singh Chauhan, J.), is not a Member.

**(Tarlok Singh Chauhan)
Judge**

**(Virender Singh)
Judge**

December 26, 2022
(Sanjeev)