



2023:HHC:358-DB

Sheema Sahai vs. Daljit & Ors.

LPA No.163 of 2015

06.01.2023 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate as Legal-Aid-Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

As per office report, notice issued to the appellant has been received back un-served with the report that no person of such name lives at the given address.

Learned counsel for the appellant has submitted that he has been nominated as a Legal-Aid-Counsel and the appellant has not responded to his registered letters.

On 14.11.2022, notice was ordered to be issued to the appellant, but the same has been received back un-served with the report that no person of such name lives at the given address.

In these circumstances, the appeal is dismissed for want of prosecution.

**(Sabina)
Judge**

January 06, 2023
(Yashwant)

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**