



2023:HHC:358-DB

Sheema Sahai vs. Daljit & others

LPA No. 163 of 2015

07.03.2023 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate, as Legal-aid-Counsel, for the appellant.

Mr. K. D. Sood, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

List before another Bench, in which, one of us (Satyen Vaidya, J.), is not a Member.

(Sabina)
Acting Chief Justice

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

7th March, 2023
(kck)