



2023:HHC:358-DB

**Seema Sahai vs. Daljit & others**

**CMP No.1789 of 2023 in**  
**LPA No.163 of 2015**

23.03.2023 Present: Mr. Nitin Thakur, Advocate as Legal Aid Counsel, for the applicant/appellant.

Let notice be issued to the respondents for **28.4.2023**.

**( Sabina )**  
**Acting Chief Justice**

*March 23, 2023 (KS)*

**( Sushil Kukreja )**  
**Judge**