



2023:HHC:358-DB

**Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh Sahi and others**

**LPA No. 163 of 2015**

11.06.2024 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. K.D Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent no.1.

Mr. Saurav Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents no.2 and 3.

List before **DB-II** in view of recusal of  
Justice Satyen Vaidya, Judge.

**( M.S. Ramachandra Rao )**  
**Chief Justice**

**11<sup>th</sup> June, 2024**  
*(priti)*

**( Satyen Vaidya )**  
**Judge**