



Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh and others

LPA No. 163 of 2015

10.07.2024 Present: Appellant-Seema Sahai, in person.  
Ms.Sabina Puri (sister of appellant) is present in person.  
Mr.K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate, alongwith Mr.Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1.  
Mr.Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

After hearing for some time, matter is adjourned, enabling the appellant to place on record the material she wants to refer.

Learned counsel for respondents No.2 and 3 also seeks adjournment, enabling him to have complete instructions and to go through the record.

List for continuation on 06.08.2024

Record of Civil Suit No.4-S/1/2014/2017, titled *Sabina Puri & another vs. Sudesh Dogra*, pending before District Judge (Forests) Shimla, H.P., and Civil Suit No.26 of 2011, pending before Senior Civil Judge, Shimla, H.P., be requisitioned for next date of hearing.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

(Ranjan Sharma)  
Judge

July 10, 2024  
(Purohit)