



2023:HHC:358-DB

Seema Sahai versus Daljit Singh Sahi and  
others

**LPA No. 163 of 2015**

29.08.2024 Present: Appellant Seema Sahai, in person.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.  
Vivek Thakur, Advocate, for respondent  
No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with  
Mr. Sarthak Mehta, Advocate, for  
respondents No. 2 and 3.

**LPA No.163 of 2015 and CMP No. 13300 of 2024**

As prayed by learned counsel for  
respondents No. 2 and 3, list on **2<sup>nd</sup> September,**  
**2024.**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)**  
**Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

August 29, 2024  
(himani)