



2023:HHC:358-DB

Seema Sahai vs Daljit Singh Sahi & Ors.

LPA No.163 of 2015

19.09.2024 Present: None for appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with
Mr. Rahul, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Anita, Advocate, for respondents No.2
and 3.

**LPA No.163 of 2015 and CMP No.13300 of
2024**

Appellant is contesting this case in person,
but she is not present. Instead of passing any adverse
order, in the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for

06.11.2024.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**

September 19, 2024
(Chiranjeev)