



2023:HHC:358-DB

Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh and Ors.

Item No.D-20

LPA No.163 of 2015

10.03.2025 Present: None for the appellant.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rahul Gathania, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Mr. Sanjeev Kuthiala, Senior Advocate with Mr. Abhishek, Advocate, for respondent Nos.2 & 3.

The appellant is not present and it is not for the first time, which is also clear from the order dated 19.09.2024.

In view of the above, we defer the proceedings for **28th April, 2025**, in the interest justice, making it clear that, in case, she does not come forth, appropriate orders will be passed.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

March 10, 2025
(ankit)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**