



2023:HHC:358-DB

Seema Sahai Vs. Daljit Singh & Ors.

LPA No. 163/2015

28.04.2025 Present: Appellant in person.

Mr. K.D. Sood, Senior Advocate with Mr.
Het Ram, Advocate, for respondent No. 1.

None for respondents No. 2 and 3.

As prayed, list for final hearing before the
appropriate Bench on **27.05.2025**.

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

28th April, 2025
(raman)