



Item No. D-31

Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh Sahi & others

LPA No. 163 of 2015

27.08.2025 Present: Appellant in person through video conferencing.

Mr.Mukul Sood, Mr. Sanjeev Sood and Mr.Vivek Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate vice Ms.Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No. 2 and 3.

Appellant is trying to connect through video conferencing, but not audible.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, who is appearing in place of Mr. K.D Sood, Senior Counsel, who has unfortunately expired, prays for time to seek instructions from respondent No.1.

List on **13.10.2025**.

**(G.S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

27th August, 2025

(priti)

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**