



2023:HHC:358-DB

Seema Sahai Vs. Daljit Singh Sahai & Others.

LPA No.163 of 2015

Item No. (D-33)

13.10.2025

Present: Appellant in person.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Mr. Sanjeev Sood and Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocates, for respondent No.1.

Ms. Sana Rana, Advocate, for Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3.

Counsel for respondent No.1 prays for some time to get necessary instructions due to some medical exigencies of respondent No.1.

Accordingly, the proceedings are deferred for **25.11.2025.**

(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice

(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge

13th October, 2025
(munish thakur)