



2023:HHC:358-DB

**Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh Sahai & others. a/w  
connected matter.**

**LPA No.163 of 2015 a/w  
Civil Revision No.153 of 2006.**

**Item No.D-35**

25.11.2025 Present: Appellant/complainant in person, in both the cases.

Mr. Hemant Thakur, Advocate, for Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate and Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1, in LPA No.163 of 2015.

Ms. Rachna Kuthiala, Advocate, for respondents No.2 and 3, in LPA No.163 of 2015.

Court time is over.

To come up on **11.12.2025.**

**( G.S. Sandhawalia )  
Chief Justice**

**November 25, 2025**  
(ankit)

**( Jiya Lal Bhardwaj )  
Judge**