



2023:HHC:358-DB

Item No. D-1

**Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh Sahai &
Ors. w/ connected matter**

**LPA No. 163 of 2015 a/w Civil Revision
No. 153 of 2006**

16.03.2026 Present: None for the appellant/complainant in both
the cases.

Ms. Ayushi Sharma, Proxy Counsel, for the
respondents.

The Bar is seeking accommodation on
account of untimely demise of Hon'ble Mr. Justice
Surinder Singh Thakur, former Judge of this Court.

Affidavit in terms of order dated 11.12.2025
also not filed by the appellant. Let the same be filed
before next date of hearing.

List on **10.04.2026.**

**(G. S. Sandhawalia)
Chief Justice**

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**

16th March, 2026_(sanjeev)