



2023:HHC:358-DB

**Seema Sahai vs. Daljit Singh Sahai & Ors. a/w
connected matter**

Item No. D-26

**LPA No. 163 of 2015 a/w Civil
Revision No. 153 of 2006**

08.05.2026

Present: None for the appellant in both the cases.

Mr. Vivek Thakur, Advocate for Mr. Sanjeev Sood, Advocate, for respondent No.1 in LPA No.163 of 2015.

Ms. Sana Rana and Ms. Tamanna Sharma, Advocates, for respondents No.2 & 3 in LPA No. 163 of 2015.

In the interest of justice, the matter is
adjourned to **10.07.2026**.

**(G.S. Sandhwalia)
Chief Justice**

08th May, 2026
(Ritu)

**(Jiya Lal Bhardwaj)
Judge**